

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

CRA No. 569 of 2017

Murli Prasad Choudari **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

03.08.2022	<p>Mr. Rupesh Trivedi, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Richa Shukla, Dy. GA for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 01 application for condonation of Non-appearance of the applicant.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the Non-appearance is condoned.</p> <p>Applicant is directed to appear before this Court 30.09.2022. He shall thereafter appear before the trial Court on a date to be given by the Registry of this Court and shall continue to appear there on all such subsequent dates as are given to him by the said Court, till the disposal of this appeal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> JUDGE</p>
------------	--