

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 569 of 2017**Murli Prasad Choudari **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

<b>22/03/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi and Mr. Pritendra Chauhan, learned Advocates for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>It transpires that the record of the learned trial Court is not available in the present appeal.</p> <p>Call for the record of the learned trial Court.</p> <p>Post this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
amita	